1/22/10

10/559040

## IAPS Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 NOV 2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	21 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RE		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Utrice: P	141988 accounts or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s	s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Yasushi HASEGAWA; Ryuichi HONMA; Yutaka TAKAGI	Name: Nippon Steel Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) November 1, 2005, November 4, 2005  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: 6-3, Otemachi 2-chome,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chiyoda-ku	
Assignment Merger	City: Tokyo	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 100-8071	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes N	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  1005 R MAN. 10000000	B. Patent No.(s) s attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Robert T. Tobin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
KENYON & KENYON	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: ONE BROADWAY	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information	
State: NEW YORK Zip: 10004	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>212-425-7200</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600	
Fax Number: <u>212-425-5288</u>	Authorized User Name John J. Kelly, Jr.	
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Name John J. Kelly, Jr.	
9. Signature: John J Kelly J	Nov. 29, 2005 Date	
Signature	Date	
/ Signature	Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

EN 32247 956 US

PATENT REEL: 017364 FRAME: 0074

## 10/559040 IAP9 Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 NOV 2005

Additional Assignee

Name: FUKUJU INDUSTRY CORPORATION LTD

Street Address: 4005, Nishioguma, Ogumacho, Hashima-shi

City: Gifu

State:

County: Japan

Zip: 501-6274

PATENT REEL: 017364 FRAME: 0075

## **, U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	1) NIPPON STEEL CORPOR	RATION		
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)			100-8971, Japan	-
Address(es))	2) FUKUJU INDUSTRY COF		, i do do la facilitation de la	-
			Gifu 501-6274, Japan	-
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	•	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns a he invention entitled	nd
(Title of Invention)	LIQUID PHASE DIFFUS	SION BONDING METHOD OF	METAL MACHINE PART AND	
	SUCH METAL MACHINE	PART		_
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on e		and/or for which application for Letters Pat	ent
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on	-; (		]
of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on	, data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), w ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be decla	ation application based thereon, for g any extensions thereof (collectively, then requested by said ASSIGNEE a SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desi- including in the preparation and pro- nee, reissue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to	d on said application and any continuation, divisi- the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters and without charge to but at the expense of said rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other leg include but not be limited to executing all papers oviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	of al
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1	the undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	1) Vasuali Hasegawa.	Yasushi Hasegawa (TYPE NAME)	Novembre 1st. 2005.	
	2 Zmichi Honma	Ryuichi Honma	Navember 1st. 2005	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	November 4th 2005	
	Jutaha Sahagi	Yutaka Takagi	November 4th 2005	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5) (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	_			

(TYPE NAME)

**RECORDED: 11/29/2005** 

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 017364 FRAME: 0076